Kansas

Department for Children

and Families

Persons Served

Caseload Unit FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013
Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance Avg. monthly persons 241 143 121
TANF Employment Services Avg. monthly adults 82 81 62
Child Care Assistance Avg. monthly children 105 92 81
Food Assistance(SNAP) Avg. monthly persons 2,500 2,475 2,625
Energy Assistance Persons 1,348 1,145 1,518
General Assistance Avg. monthly persons 16 0 0
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons 101 106 84
Family Preservation Persons 22 22 22
Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children 132 98 79
Adoption Support Avg. monthly children 113 115 109

Total of programs listed

Sumner

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2011 FY 2012
$312,817 $187,543
$45,672 $65,790
$295,970 $256,421
$3,521,830 $3,534,279
$346,014 $201,663
$25,978 $0
$235,908 $190,180
$93,535 $92,219
$3,979,561 $2,809,722
$427,645 $522,922

FY 2011 FY 2012
$9,284,929 $7,860,741

FY 2013

$154,531
$125,257
$229,855
$3,761,707
$346,472
$0
$163,063
$88,429
$2,272,933
$493,216

FY 2013
$7,635,464

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2010 County Demographics

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

Population 24,132
Under 20 6,838
20-64 13,508
65 & Over 3,786
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This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas



