

Sumner

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
Avg. monthly persons	241	143	121	\$312,817	\$187,543	\$154,531
Avg. monthly adults	82	81	62	\$45,672	\$65,790	\$125,257
Avg. monthly children	105	92	81	\$295,970	\$256,421	\$229,855
Avg. monthly persons	2,500	2,475	2,625	\$3,521,830	\$3,534,279	\$3,761,707
Persons	1,348	1,145	1,518	\$346,014	\$201,663	\$346,472
Avg. monthly persons	16	0	0	\$25,978	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	101	106	84	\$235,908	\$190,180	\$163,063
Persons	22	22	22	\$93,535	\$92,219	\$88,429
Avg. monthly children	132	98	79	\$3,979,561	\$2,809,722	\$2,272,933
Avg. monthly children	113	115	109	\$427,645	\$522,922	\$493,216
Total of programs listed				FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
				\$9,284,929	\$7,860,741	\$7,635,464

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics

Population	24,132
Under 20	6,838
20-64	13,508
65 & Over	3,786

